
SCALE 1 : 16

2SBA-28
2SBA-29

2SBA-26
2SBA-27

2SBA-27
2SBA-20

2SBA-19

2SBA-16

2SBA-18

SCALE 1 : 16

2SBA-14

2SBA-18

2SBA-15

2SBA-17
2SBA-16

2SBA-22
2SBA-25

GEAR BOX & CHUTES HIDDEN FOR CLARITY

6850 COUNTY RD 12
PARK RIVER, ND 58270
701-284-6100 

THIS DRAWING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SAFE-T-PULL
DO NOT COPY, PRINT OR DUPLICATE WITHOUT CONSENT

TOLERANCES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL .XX±0.060
                .XXX±0.020
ANGLES ±2° 1:192SCALE

PART NAME:

MATERIAL: WEIGHT:
MODELED BY:

DATE: PART NO.
SB, SEMI, 42' X 66", 36" SMT BLT

SHEET:  1 OF 50.00  lbs.

55355 - HOSE 
ASSEMBLY

102021"A" 55355 R:\02-STRONG BOX\02-TRAILER\55355 - 36'' SMT BLT, 42' X 66''\

CHECKED BY:

55
35

5 
- H

O
SE

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y



2SBA-27

2SBA-28

2SBA-22
2SBA-25

2SBA-19

2SBA-14
2SBA-15

2SBA-16

2SBA-17

2SBA-18

2SBA-20

2SBA-27

2SBA-21

2SBA-23

2SBA-26

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 3SB-275 SB, SEMI, 42' LONG, 66" SIDEWALL, 36" SMOOTH BELT
1 SB105 SB, FLOW CONTROL MOUNT
1 SBA12 STRONG BOX, TRAILER HEAD SHAFT WEAR BLOCK
1 1HS-36SS SB, 36" SMT BLT HEADSHAFT
8 SB137 SB, BULK, FLASHING 119.5"
2 SB321 SB, SEMI, 42' TAIL FLASHING
2 SB721 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT HOLD DOWN
1 1011E AIR GLADHAND, RED
1 1011S AIR GLADHAND, BLUE
1 11-404P 4 PIN, POLLAK MALE CONNECTOR
1 50805 NOSE BOX, 7 PIN TRAILER PLUG
1 1TS-36SS SB, SEMI, TAILSHAFT, 36" SMOOTH BELT

2 UCF211-32 BEARING, 2", 4 BOLT, 5 1/8" BOLT PATTERN

2 3ADJ-1-5X10 ADJUSTING ROD, 1"-8 X 8" ACME ROD /NUT
1 SB702 SB, SEMI, FRONT COVER
1 SB724 SB, BULK, 30" SMT BLT FLIP DOOR RUBBER HOLD DOWN
2 SB723 SB, BULK, 30" SMT BLT, RUBBER HOLD DOWN
1 3SB-281 SB, SEMI, DOOR LOCK RIGHT
1 3SB-280 SB, SEMI, DOOR LOCK LEFT
2 3SB-203 SB, UPPER DOOR LOCK 
1 SB728 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT, REAR DS
1 SB586 SB, SEMI, FNDR, 36" SMT BLT, REAR PS
1 SB578 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT FRNT FNDR
1 SB585 SB, SEMI,FNDR, 36" SMT BLT, PS FRONT
1 SB727 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT DOGHOUSE
1 8S2A1142323L PART-ASSEM1-DESC
1 SB438 SB, FULL DOOR FLASHING
1 104-1033-006 HYD MOTOR, 2000 SERIES, 11.89 CUIN.
2 SB745 SB, FENDER FLARE

24 91151A036 3/4" IRON LEVELING WASHER
1 SB69 SB, BULK, UPPER LIGHT FIXTURE
1 1SB-14 CYLINDER LOCK ASSEMBLY
1 SBA14 SB, SEMI, TOP SEAL INNER BACK DOOR
2 SBA15 SB, SEMI, SIDE SEAL INNER BACK DOOR
2 SB-4236W SB, SEMI, 42' , 36" SMT BLT, WALL PLASTIC

1 UCF215-48 BEARING, 3" BORE, FOUR BOLT FLANGE, 6.25" BOLT SPACING, 3/4" 
BOLT

1 SB-4236SF SB, SEMI, 42' , 36" SMT BLT, FLOOR PLASTIC
1 SBA17 30" SMT BLT, LOWER DOOR CENTER RUBBER
2 SBA19 36" SMT BLT, SEMI BOTTOM DOOR SIDE RUBBER
2 SBA20 SB, SEMI, REAR DOOR CORNER RUBBER
1 SBA21
1 SBA23
6 21819 SNCB, 3/8" X 16 X 1 1/2"
6 90295A170 FLAT WASHER, 3/8", NYLON
6 33622 SPLIT LOCK WASHER, 3/8"
6 36306 HEX NUT, 3/8"-16 
21 32417 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 5/16"-18 X 1"
5 97519A654 BLIND RIVET, .501-,625 GRIP, STEEL
22 21812 SNCB, 5/16-18 X 1 1/4", GRD 5
86 0160517 FLANGE HEX NUT, 5/16"-18
64 21811 SNCB, 5/16"-18 X 1", GRADE 5
126 97519A653 BLIND RIVET, 1/4", .376-.5 GRIP, STEEL
2 1-MF-2430 MUD FLAP, 24" X 30", BLACK RUBBER
2 1-MF-2406 MUD FLAP, 24" X 6", BLACK RUBBER
1 9307K895 GROMMET, 3/4" ID, 1 1/4" OD
1 3SB-276 SB, SEMI, REAR DOOR LINKAGE MOUNT
1 3SB-277 SB, SEMI, DOOR CONTROL ROD
1 PFC51-12SAE FLOW CONTROL
1 2SBA-12 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #12
1 2SBA-13 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #13 (SAME AS #12)
1 2SBA-14 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #14
1 2SBA-15 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #15
1 2SBA-16 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #16
1 2SBA-17 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #17
1 2SBA-18 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #18
1 2SBA-19 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #19
1 2SBA-20 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #20
1 2SBA-21 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #21
1 2SBA-22 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #22
1 2SBA-23 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #23
2 2SBA-24 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #24
1 CYLINDER,2X10_TR-BE CYLINDER, 2" X 10" - 1 1/8"ROD, 1" PINS , TIE ROD
1 CYL,2X30_TR CYLINDER, 2" X 30" - 1 1/8"ROD, 1" PIN - 40 1/4" - 70 1/4"
4 2700-12-12 12MJ-12MJBKHD
1 6801-12-12 12MJ-12MB90
4 6400-12-12 12MJ-12MB
2 6400-12-10 12MJ-10MB
2 6602-12-12-12 12MJ-12FJX-12MJ
4 6500-12-12 12MJ-12FJX90
2 2406-12-08 12FJ-8MJ
6 6400-08-06 8MJ-6MB
2 6400-08-08 8MJ-8MB
2 6602-08-08-08 8MJ-8FJX-8MJ
1 6600-08-08-08 8MJ-8MJ-8FJX
2 6500-08-08 8MJ-8FJX90
2 6801-08-06 8MJ-6MB90
1 2603-08-08-08 8MJ-8MJ-8MJ
2 6801-08-08 8MJ-8MB90
1 1SB-15 TRAILER, REAR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
1 PBG502-12SAE PRIORITY FLOW DIVIDER
1 PS-VA1360-07 SEMI ALUM BLOCK
1 CF-1-P-210-A 2 1/2" PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-3000 PSI
1 CFH-S6 BALL VALVE, 3/8", 3000PSI WOG
1 2SBA-25 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #25
1 2SBA-27 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #27
1 2SBA-26 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #26
1 2SBA-29 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #29
1 2SBA-28 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #28
1 SBA37
2 P5262 BODEN PIN,  FOR SEMI DOOR LINKAGE
1 TR-.25-20X7 THREADED ROD, 1/4-20, 7"
1 3SB-304 SB, SEMI, DOOR CONTROL
2 SB579 SB, SEMI, FRONT COVER DS
4 21834 SNCB, 5/8"-11 X 2", GRD 5
8 37036 NUT, 5/8"-11, NYLOC
4 21836 SNCB, 5/8"-11 X 2 1/2", GRADE 5
16 1700400 SELF TAPPING, 3/8" X 1"
8 0137498 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1", GRD 5
1 97960-P DOCUMENT HOLDER
2 3SB-3 SB, SEMI, BEARING PUSHER
1 SB197 SB, SEMI, CONNECTION STIFFNER
1 SB196 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT,
1 SB588 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT,
1 2SBA-65
2 SBA13 SB, SEMI, 42' SMOOTH BELT SKIRTING

24 91268A604 HHCS, 3/4"-10 X 2-1/2", GRD 8 
24 37533 HEX NUT, 3/4"-10, NYLOCK
1 3SB-278-36S SB, SEMI, TRIPLE SPRING RIDE, W/ 36" SMOOTH BELT MOUNTS
1 3SB-6 SB, SEMI, SUSPENSION FRONT CHANNEL
1 SBX75
1 6832-12-12-12 12FB-12FB-12MB
1 6410-12-04 12MB-4FB

6850 COUNTY RD 12
PARK RIVER, ND 58270
701-284-6100 

THIS DRAWING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SAFE-T-PULL
DO NOT COPY, PRINT OR DUPLICATE WITHOUT CONSENT

TOLERANCES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL .XX±0.060
                .XXX±0.020
ANGLES ±2° 1:16SCALE

PART NAME:

MATERIAL: WEIGHT:
MODELED BY:

DATE: PART NO.
SB, SEMI, 42' X 66", 36" SMT BLT

SHEET:  2 OF 50.00  lbs.

55355 - HOSE 
ASSEMBLY

102021"A" 55355 R:\02-STRONG BOX\02-TRAILER\55355 - 36'' SMT BLT, 42' X 66''\

CHECKED BY:

55
35

5 
- H

O
SE

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y



SCALE 1 : 48

HOSES AND FITTINGS

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION HOSE DIAMETER LENGTH 1ST FITTING 2ND FITTING WEIGHT
2 3ADJ-1-5X10 ADJUSTING ROD, 1"-8 X 8" ACME ROD /NUT 2.67
1 SBA12 STRONG BOX, TRAILER HEAD SHAFT WEAR BLOCK 1.15
2 SB-4236W SB, SEMI, 42' , 36" SMT BLT, WALL PLASTIC 117.45
1 SB-4236SF SB, SEMI, 42' , 36" SMT BLT, FLOOR PLASTIC 151.52

22 21812 SNCB, 5/16-18 X 1 1/4", GRD 5 0.04
5 97519A654 BLIND RIVET, .501-,625 GRIP, STEEL 0.00
1 SB578 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT FRNT FNDR 60.93
1 SB585 SB, SEMI,FNDR, 36" SMT BLT, PS FRONT 60.93
1 SB586 SB, SEMI, FNDR, 36" SMT BLT, REAR PS 61.89
1 SB69 SB, BULK, UPPER LIGHT FIXTURE 2.67
1 SB702 SB, SEMI, FRONT COVER 14.03
1 SB728 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT, REAR DS 61.83
2 SB745 SB, FENDER FLARE 10.64
8 SB137 SB, BULK, FLASHING 119.5" 16.07
2 SB321 SB, SEMI, 42' TAIL FLASHING 7.25
1 SB438 SB, FULL DOOR FLASHING 10.76
1 SB727 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT DOGHOUSE 14.71
1 SBA17 30" SMT BLT, LOWER DOOR CENTER RUBBER 0.53
2 SBA19 36" SMT BLT, SEMI BOTTOM DOOR SIDE RUBBER 0.35
2 SBA20 SB, SEMI, REAR DOOR CORNER RUBBER 0.26

86 0160517 FLANGE HEX NUT, 5/16"-18 0.01
2 1-MF-2406 MUD FLAP, 24" X 6", BLACK RUBBER - 0.97
2 1-MF-2430 MUD FLAP, 24" X 30", BLACK RUBBER - 8.51
1 1011E AIR GLADHAND, RED - 1.03
1 1011S AIR GLADHAND, BLUE - 1.03
1 11-404P 4 PIN, POLLAK MALE CONNECTOR 0.70
6 21819 SNCB, 3/8" X 16 X 1 1/2" 0.01

64 21811 SNCB, 5/16"-18 X 1", GRADE 5 0.03
21 32417 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 5/16"-18 X 1" 0.03
6 33622 SPLIT LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 0.01
6 36306 HEX NUT, 3/8"-16 0.01
1 50805 NOSE BOX, 7 PIN TRAILER PLUG 2.24
6 90295A170 FLAT WASHER, 3/8", NYLON 0.00

24 91151A036 3/4" IRON LEVELING WASHER 0.02
126 97519A653 BLIND RIVET, 1/4", .376-.5 GRIP, STEEL 0.01
2 P5262 BODEN PIN,  FOR SEMI DOOR LINKAGE 0.06
1 CYLINDER,2X10_TR-BE CYLINDER, 2" X 10" - 1 1/8"ROD, 1" PINS , TIE ROD 7121.64

2 UCF211-32 BEARING, 2", 4 BOLT, 5 1/8" BOLT PATTERN 10.01

1 UCF215-48 BEARING, 3" BORE, FOUR BOLT FLANGE, 6.25" BOLT SPACING, 3/4" 
BOLT 20.53

1 SB105 SB, FLOW CONTROL MOUNT 1.44
2 SB721 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT HOLD DOWN 3.36
2 SB723 SB, BULK, 30" SMT BLT, RUBBER HOLD DOWN 1.81
1 SB724 SB, BULK, 30" SMT BLT FLIP DOOR RUBBER HOLD DOWN 2.23
1 2SBA-12 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #12 3/4 500.00 10643-12-12 10643-12-12 12.35
1 2SBA-13 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #13 (SAME AS #12) 3/4 500.00 10643-12-12 10643-12-12 12.33

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION HOSE DIAMETER LENGTH 1ST FITTING 2ND FITTING WEIGHT
1 2SBA-14 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #14 3/4 18.5 10643-12-12 10643-12-12 0.48
1 2SBA-15 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #15 3/4 28.00 10643-12-12 10643-12-12 0.64
1 2SBA-16 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #16 3/4 30.0 10643-12-12 10643-12-12 0.62
1 2SBA-17 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #17 3/4 22 10643-12-12 13946-12-12 0.58
1 2SBA-18 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #18 3/4 22.00 10643-12-12 13946-12-12 0.67
1 2SBA-19 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #19 3/8 42.00 10656-8-6 10656-8-6 0.21
1 2SBA-20 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #20 3/8 32.00 10656-8-6 10656-8-6 0.16
1 2SBA-21 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #21 3/8 6 10656-8-6 10656-8-6 0.03
1 2SBA-22 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #22 3/8 93.00 13956-8-6 10656-8-6 0.46
1 2SBA-23 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #23 3/8 4.00 10656-8-6 10656-8-6 0.02
2 2SBA-24 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #24 3/4 180.00 10143-16-12 10643-12-12 0.00
1 2SBA-25 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #25 3/8 101.00 10656-8-6 13956-8-6 0.47
1 2SBA-26 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #26 3/8 70.00 10656-8-6 10656-8-6 0.35
1 2SBA-27 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #27 3/8 75.00 10656-8-6 10656-8-6 0.37
1 2SBA-28 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #28 3/8 121.00 10656-8-6 10656-8-6 0.61
1 2SBA-29 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #29 3/8 108.00 10656-8-6 10656-8-6 0.52
2 2406-12-08 12FJ-8MJ 0.04
1 2603-08-08-08 8MJ-8MJ-8MJ 0.04
4 2700-12-12 12MJ-12MJBKHD 0.08
6 6400-08-06 8MJ-6MB 0.01
2 6400-08-08 8MJ-8MB 0.02
2 6400-12-10 12MJ-10MB 0.04
4 6400-12-12 12MJ-12MB 0.05
2 6500-08-08 8MJ-8FJX90 0.03
4 6500-12-12 12MJ-12FJX90 0.55
1 6600-08-08-08 8MJ-8MJ-8FJX 0.04
2 6602-08-08-08 8MJ-8FJX-8MJ 0.04
2 6602-12-12-12 12MJ-12FJX-12MJ 0.09
2 6801-08-06 8MJ-6MB90 0.03
2 6801-08-08 8MJ-8MB90 0.03
1 6801-12-12 12MJ-12MB90 0.08
1 CFH-S6 BALL VALVE, 3/8", 3000PSI WOG 0.50
1 104-1033-006 HYD MOTOR, 2000 SERIES, 11.89 CUIN. 0.00
1 CF-1-P-210-A 2 1/2" PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-3000 PSI 1.00

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION HOSE DIAMETER LENGTH 1ST FITTING 2ND FITTING WEIGHT
1 3SB-275 SB, SEMI, 42' LONG, 66" SIDEWALL, 36" SMOOTH BELT 7663.91
1 3SB-276 SB, SEMI, REAR DOOR LINKAGE MOUNT 1.41
1 3SB-277 SB, SEMI, DOOR CONTROL ROD 1.48
1 3SB-280 SB, SEMI, DOOR LOCK LEFT 0.65
1 3SB-281 SB, SEMI, DOOR LOCK RIGHT 0.65
1 3SB-304 SB, SEMI, DOOR CONTROL 9.31
1 8S2A1142323L PART-ASSEM1-DESC
1 9307K895 GROMMET, 3/4" ID, 1 1/4" OD 0.01
1 SBA14 SB, SEMI, TOP SEAL INNER BACK DOOR 3.25
2 SBA15 SB, SEMI, SIDE SEAL INNER BACK DOOR 0.60
1 SBA21
1 SBA23
1 SBA37
2 SB579 SB, SEMI, FRONT COVER DS 5.25
4 21834 SNCB, 5/8"-11 X 2", GRD 5 0.24
8 37036 NUT, 5/8"-11, NYLOC 0.01
4 21836 SNCB, 5/8"-11 X 2 1/2", GRADE 5 0.27
16 1700400 SELF TAPPING, 3/8" X 1" 0.06
8 0137498 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1", GRD 5 0.00
1 97960-P DOCUMENT HOLDER 0.30
2 3SB-3 SB, SEMI, BEARING PUSHER 1.36
1 SB197 SB, SEMI, CONNECTION STIFFNER 3.22
1 SB196 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT, 27.88
1 SB588 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT, 27.90
1 2SBA-65
2 SBA13 SB, SEMI, 42' SMOOTH BELT SKIRTING 9.62

24 91268A604 HHCS, 3/4"-10 X 2-1/2", GRD 8 0.05
24 37533 HEX NUT, 3/4"-10, NYLOCK 0.14
1 3SB-278-36S SB, SEMI, TRIPLE SPRING RIDE, W/ 36" SMOOTH BELT MOUNTS 746.93
1 3SB-6 SB, SEMI, SUSPENSION FRONT CHANNEL 98.54
1 SBX75
1 6832-12-12-12 12FB-12FB-12MB 0.11
1 6410-12-04 12MB-4FB 0.03

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION HOSE DIAMETER LENGTH 1ST FITTING 2ND FITTING WEIGHT
1 CYL,2X30_TR CYLINDER, 2" X 30" - 1 1/8"ROD, 1" PIN - 40 1/4" - 70 1/4" 33.25
1 PBG502-12SAE PRIORITY FLOW DIVIDER 9.09
1 PFC51-12SAE FLOW CONTROL 11.13
1 PS-VA1360-07 SEMI ALUM BLOCK 4.96
1 1SB-14 CYLINDER LOCK ASSEMBLY 13.61
1 1SB-15 TRAILER, REAR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY 12.90
1 TR-.25-20X7 THREADED ROD, 1/4-20, 7" 7" 0.02
1 1HS-36SS SB, 36" SMT BLT HEADSHAFT 135.19
1 1TS-36SS SB, SEMI, TAILSHAFT, 36" SMOOTH BELT 62.69
2 3SB-203 SB, UPPER DOOR LOCK 1.44

6850 COUNTY RD 12
PARK RIVER, ND 58270
701-284-6100 

THIS DRAWING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SAFE-T-PULL
DO NOT COPY, PRINT OR DUPLICATE WITHOUT CONSENT

TOLERANCES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL .XX±0.060
                .XXX±0.020
ANGLES ±2° 1:192SCALE

PART NAME:

MATERIAL: WEIGHT:
MODELED BY:

DATE: PART NO.
SB, SEMI, 42' X 66", 36" SMT BLT

SHEET:  3 OF 50.00  lbs.

55355 - HOSE 
ASSEMBLY

102021"A" 55355 R:\02-STRONG BOX\02-TRAILER\55355 - 36'' SMT BLT, 42' X 66''\

CHECKED BY:

55
35

5 
- H

O
SE

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y



SB105

2 1/2" PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-3000 PSI

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2 3ADJ-1-5X10 ADJUSTING ROD, 1"-8 X 8" ACME ROD /NUT
1 SBA12 STRONG BOX, TRAILER HEAD SHAFT WEAR BLOCK
2 SB-4236W SB, SEMI, 42' , 36" SMT BLT, WALL PLASTIC
1 SB-4236SF SB, SEMI, 42' , 36" SMT BLT, FLOOR PLASTIC

22 21812 SNCB, 5/16-18 X 1 1/4", GRD 5
5 97519A654 BLIND RIVET, .501-,625 GRIP, STEEL
1 SB578 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT FRNT FNDR
1 SB585 SB, SEMI,FNDR, 36" SMT BLT, PS FRONT
1 SB586 SB, SEMI, FNDR, 36" SMT BLT, REAR PS
1 SB69 SB, BULK, UPPER LIGHT FIXTURE
1 SB702 SB, SEMI, FRONT COVER
1 SB728 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT, REAR DS
2 SB745 SB, FENDER FLARE
8 SB137 SB, BULK, FLASHING 119.5"
2 SB321 SB, SEMI, 42' TAIL FLASHING
1 SB438 SB, FULL DOOR FLASHING
1 SB727 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT DOGHOUSE
1 SBA17 30" SMT BLT, LOWER DOOR CENTER RUBBER
2 SBA19 36" SMT BLT, SEMI BOTTOM DOOR SIDE RUBBER
2 SBA20 SB, SEMI, REAR DOOR CORNER RUBBER

86 0160517 FLANGE HEX NUT, 5/16"-18
2 1-MF-2406 MUD FLAP, 24" X 6", BLACK RUBBER
2 1-MF-2430 MUD FLAP, 24" X 30", BLACK RUBBER
1 1011E AIR GLADHAND, RED
1 1011S AIR GLADHAND, BLUE
1 11-404P 4 PIN, POLLAK MALE CONNECTOR
6 21819 SNCB, 3/8" X 16 X 1 1/2"

64 21811 SNCB, 5/16"-18 X 1", GRADE 5
21 32417 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 5/16"-18 X 1"
6 33622 SPLIT LOCK WASHER, 3/8"
6 36306 HEX NUT, 3/8"-16 
1 50805 NOSE BOX, 7 PIN TRAILER PLUG
6 90295A170 FLAT WASHER, 3/8", NYLON

24 91151A036 3/4" IRON LEVELING WASHER
126 97519A653 BLIND RIVET, 1/4", .376-.5 GRIP, STEEL
2 P5262 BODEN PIN,  FOR SEMI DOOR LINKAGE

2 UCF211-32 BEARING, 2", 4 BOLT, 5 1/8" BOLT PATTERN

1 UCF215-48 BEARING, 3" BORE, FOUR BOLT FLANGE, 6.25" BOLT SPACING, 3/4" 
BOLT

2 SB721 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT HOLD DOWN
2 SB723 SB, BULK, 30" SMT BLT, RUBBER HOLD DOWN
1 SB724 SB, BULK, 30" SMT BLT FLIP DOOR RUBBER HOLD DOWN
1 2SBA-12 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #12
1 2SBA-13 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #13 (SAME AS #12)
1 2SBA-14 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #14
1 2SBA-15 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #15
1 2SBA-16 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #16
1 2SBA-17 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #17
1 2SBA-18 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #18
1 2SBA-19 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #19
1 2SBA-20 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #20
1 2SBA-21 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #21
1 2SBA-22 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #22
1 2SBA-23 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #23
2 2SBA-24 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #24
1 2SBA-25 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #25
1 2SBA-26 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #26
1 2SBA-27 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #27
1 2SBA-28 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #28
1 2SBA-29 SB, SEMI, HYD HOSE #29
2 2406-12-08 12FJ-8MJ
1 2603-08-08-08 8MJ-8MJ-8MJ
4 2700-12-12 12MJ-12MJBKHD
6 6400-08-06 8MJ-6MB
2 6400-08-08 8MJ-8MB
2 6400-12-10 12MJ-10MB
4 6400-12-12 12MJ-12MB
2 6500-08-08 8MJ-8FJX90
4 6500-12-12 12MJ-12FJX90
1 6600-08-08-08 8MJ-8MJ-8FJX
2 6602-08-08-08 8MJ-8FJX-8MJ
2 6602-12-12-12 12MJ-12FJX-12MJ
2 6801-08-06 8MJ-6MB90
2 6801-08-08 8MJ-8MB90
1 6801-12-12 12MJ-12MB90
1 CFH-S6 BALL VALVE, 3/8", 3000PSI WOG
1 104-1033-006 HYD MOTOR, 2000 SERIES, 11.89 CUIN.
1 CF-1-P-210-A 2 1/2" PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-3000 PSI

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2 3SB-203 SB, UPPER DOOR LOCK 
1 3SB-275 SB, SEMI, 42' LONG, 66" SIDEWALL, 36" SMOOTH BELT
1 3SB-276 SB, SEMI, REAR DOOR LINKAGE MOUNT
1 3SB-277 SB, SEMI, DOOR CONTROL ROD
1 3SB-280 SB, SEMI, DOOR LOCK LEFT
1 3SB-281 SB, SEMI, DOOR LOCK RIGHT
1 3SB-304 SB, SEMI, DOOR CONTROL
1 8S2A1142323L PART-ASSEM1-DESC
1 9307K895 GROMMET, 3/4" ID, 1 1/4" OD
1 SBA14 SB, SEMI, TOP SEAL INNER BACK DOOR
2 SBA15 SB, SEMI, SIDE SEAL INNER BACK DOOR
1 SBA21
1 SBA23
1 SBA37
2 SB579 SB, SEMI, FRONT COVER DS
4 21834 SNCB, 5/8"-11 X 2", GRD 5
8 37036 NUT, 5/8"-11, NYLOC
4 21836 SNCB, 5/8"-11 X 2 1/2", GRADE 5
16 1700400 SELF TAPPING, 3/8" X 1"
8 0137498 HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1", GRD 5
1 97960-P DOCUMENT HOLDER
2 3SB-3 SB, SEMI, BEARING PUSHER
1 SB197 SB, SEMI, CONNECTION STIFFNER
1 SB196 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT,
1 SB588 SB, SEMI, 36" SMT BLT,
1 2SBA-65
2 SBA13 SB, SEMI, 42' SMOOTH BELT SKIRTING

24 91268A604 HHCS, 3/4"-10 X 2-1/2", GRD 8 
24 37533 HEX NUT, 3/4"-10, NYLOCK
1 3SB-278-36S SB, SEMI, TRIPLE SPRING RIDE, W/ 36" SMOOTH BELT MOUNTS
1 3SB-6 SB, SEMI, SUSPENSION FRONT CHANNEL
1 SBX75
1 6832-12-12-12 12FB-12FB-12MB
1 6410-12-04 12MB-4FB

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 CYLINDER,2X10_TR-BE CYLINDER, 2" X 10" - 1 1/8"ROD, 1" PINS , TIE ROD
1 CYL,2X30_TR CYLINDER, 2" X 30" - 1 1/8"ROD, 1" PIN - 40 1/4" - 70 1/4"
1 PBG502-12SAE PRIORITY FLOW DIVIDER
1 PFC51-12SAE FLOW CONTROL
1 PS-VA1360-07 SEMI ALUM BLOCK
1 1SB-14 CYLINDER LOCK ASSEMBLY
1 1SB-15 TRAILER, REAR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
1 TR-.25-20X7 THREADED ROD, 1/4-20, 7"
1 SB105 SB, FLOW CONTROL MOUNT

1 1HS-36SS SB, 36" SMT BLT HEADSHAFT
1 1TS-36SS SB, SEMI, TAILSHAFT, 36" SMOOTH BELT

6850 COUNTY RD 12
PARK RIVER, ND 58270
701-284-6100 

THIS DRAWING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SAFE-T-PULL
DO NOT COPY, PRINT OR DUPLICATE WITHOUT CONSENT

TOLERANCES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL .XX±0.060
                .XXX±0.020
ANGLES ±2° 1:6SCALE

PART NAME:

MATERIAL: WEIGHT:
MODELED BY:

DATE: PART NO.
SB, SEMI, 42' X 66", 36" SMT BLT

SHEET:  4 OF 50.00  lbs.

55355 - HOSE 
ASSEMBLY

102021"A" 55355 R:\02-STRONG BOX\02-TRAILER\55355 - 36'' SMT BLT, 42' X 66''\

CHECKED BY:

55
35

5 
- H

O
SE

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y



A

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 7

6600-08-08-08

6400-08-08

6400-08-06

CFH-S6

6602-08-08-08

6500-08-08

6602-08-08-08
6500-08-08

6400-08-08

6850 COUNTY RD 12
PARK RIVER, ND 58270
701-284-6100 

THIS DRAWING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SAFE-T-PULL
DO NOT COPY, PRINT OR DUPLICATE WITHOUT CONSENT

TOLERANCES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL .XX±0.060
                .XXX±0.020
ANGLES ±2° 1:24SCALE

PART NAME:

MATERIAL: WEIGHT:
MODELED BY:

DATE: PART NO.
SB, SEMI, 42' X 66", 36" SMT BLT

SHEET:  5 OF 50.00  lbs.
55355 - HOSE ASSEMBLY

102021"A" 55355 R:\02-STRONG BOX\02-TRAILER\55355 - 36'' SMT BLT, 42' X 66''\

CHECKED BY:

55
35

5 
- H

O
SE

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View11

	Sheet3
	Drawing View6

	Sheet4
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View12

	Sheet6
	Drawing View13
	Detail View A (1 : 7)


